TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sperian Protection Investment, Inc.		11/24/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Douglas Pike	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2219642	PROLOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-279-9393 Phone:

Email: Bryna.scott@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Scott

Address Line 1: 1628 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1419.0054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise S. Grisack
Signature:	/Denise S. Grisack/
Date:	12/02/2008

TRADEMARK

900121769 REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0527 Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN 0054#page1.tif

source=ASSIGN 0054#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sperian Protection Investment, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), having a principal address at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, U.S.A is the owner of the trademark PROLOK ("Trademark") therefore as registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registration"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Filing Date		
PROLOK	2219642	April 25,	1997	

WHEREAS, Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), having a principal address at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said Trademark registration therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Sperian Protection Investment, Inc. does hereby assign to Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the good will of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration thereof and any international applications and/or registrations which may issue therefrom.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0529

Signed and sealed at Smithfield, Rhode Island, as of the 24+h day of November, 2008.

SPERIAN PROTECTION INVESTMENT, INC.

Winfield W. Majo

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

: SS.

COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On this $24^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of November, 2008, before me personally appeared Winfield W. Major known to me to be the person whose signature is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was his/her act, and that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein given.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this $\frac{24}{3}^{th}$ day of November, 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Therena a. Potvin

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/02/2008

THERESA A. POTVIN, Notary Public State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations My Commission Expires July 3, 200 9